PJA94N03
FEATURES
•  RDS(ON), VGS@10V,ID@3.1A< 57 mΩ
•  RDS(ON), VGS@4.5V,ID@2.8A< 94 mΩ
• Advanced Trench Process Technology
• High Density Cell Design For Ultra Low On-Resistance
• Specially Designed for DC/DC Converters
• Low Gate Charge
• Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2002/95/EC directives.
• Green molding compound as per IEC61249 Std. . (Halogen Free)
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Case: SOT-23 Package
• Terminals : Solderable per MIL-STD-750,Method 2026
• Apporx. Weight : 0.0003 ounces, 0.0084grams
• Marking : 94
 30V N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC  unless otherwise noted )
NOTES:
  1. Mounted on 7.5cm2 FR-4 PCB .
PARAME TE R S YMB OL LIMIT U N ITS
D ra in-S ource  Vo ltage V D S 30 V
Gate-S ource  Vo ltage V GS +20 V
C ont i nuous D ra i n Current S teady-S ta te TA=25 OC ID 2 .9 A
P ulsed  D ra i n C urrent IDM 16 A
P ower  D i ss i pa t i on (No tes  1 ) S teady-S ta te TA=25 OC P D 0 .7 W
Typ i ca l The rma l Res i s tance  (No tes  1 ) R θJA
OC /W
Opera t i ng  Junct i on and  S to rage  Tempera ture  Range TJ,TS TG -55  to  + 150 OC
VOLTAGE 30 Volts 2.9 AmperesCURRENT
176
Product specification
1 of 24008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC  unless otherwise noted )
PAR AME TE R S YMB OL T E S T C ON D IT ION MIN . TYP. MAX . U N ITS
S ta ti c
D ra i n-S ource  B reakdown Vo ltage B V DS S V GS=0V, ID=250μA 30 - - V
Gate  Thresho ld  Vo ltage V GS (th) V D S=V GS,  ID= 250μA 1.0 2 .0 3 .0 V
D ra i n-Source  On-S ta te  Res i s tance RD S(on)
VGS= 10V, I D= 3.1A - 27 57
mΩ
VGS= 4.5V, I D= 2.8A - 40 94
Zero  Ga te  Vo ltage  D ra i n C urrent IDS S VDS= 30V, VGS=0V - - 0.5 μA
Gate -Source Leakage Current IGS S V GS= +20V, V D S=0V - - +100 nA
D i ode  F o rward  Vo ltage V S D IS= 1 .25A , V GS=0V - 0 .9 1 .2 V
Dynamic
Tota l Ga te  Charge Qg
V D S= 15V, ID= 3 .1A
VGS= 10V
- 12 .63 -
nCGate -S ource  C harge Qg s - 2 .25 -
Ga te -D ra i n C harge Qg d - 2 .62 -
Turn-On D e lay Ti me td on
VDS= 15V , VGS= 10V,
RG= 6Ω , RL= 5Ω
- 11.6 -
ns
Turn-Off  D e lay Ti me td off - 35 .2 -
Turn-On Ri se  Time t r - 19 .6 -
Turn-Off  F a ll  Ti me t f - 8.2 -
Input Capac i tance C i ss
V DS= 15V, V GS=0V
f=1 .0MHZ
- 607 -
pFOutput C apac i tance C os s - 66 -
Reverse  Transfe r Capac i tance C rss - 59 -
PJA94N03
Product specification
2 of 24008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com